



2022:CHC-AS:58659

03
04.11.2022
KC

C.P.A.N. 1091 of 2019
(CAN 1 of 2022)
in
W.P. 30841(W) of 2017
M/s. sultana Enterprise
Vs.
Biplab Chakraborty & Ors.

None appears for the parties.

CPAN 1091 of 2019 is dismissed for default.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)



2022:CHC-AS:58659