



2022:CHC-AS:58659

14.07.2023
Item No.2
Ct. No.5
CHC

**C.P.A.N. 1091 of 2019
IA NO: CAN/2/2022**

**M/s Sultana Enterprise
Vs.
Biplab Chakraborty**

in

W.P.A. 30841 of 2017

**M/s. Sultana Enterprise
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Robiul Islam,
Sk. Jayed Hossain
...for the petitioner

Petitioner will serve copy of this application
upon the respondents and file affidavit-of-service to
such effect.

List the application on **August 4, 2023.**

(Debangsu Basak, J.)