



2022:CHC-AS:58659

Dd 02 04.08.2023

CPAN 1091 of 2019
with
I.A NO: CAN 2/2022
I.A NO: CAN 3/2023
In
WPA 30841 of 2017

M/s, Sultana Enterprise
Vs.
Sri Biplab Chakraborty & Ors.

Mr. Rabiul Islam, Advocate
... .. For the Petitioner

In Re : I.A NO: CAN 3/2023

CAN 3 of 2023 is an application for adding a new incumbent to the post as alleged contemnor.

CAN 3 of 2023 is disposed of by permitting the learned advocate on record of the writ petitioner to make the necessary corrections in the application for contempt.

Petitioner will serve a copy of the amended contempt petition upon the added alleged contemnors and file an affidavit-of-service to such effect on the next date.

List the contempt petition on **August 18, 2023**.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)



2022:CHC-AS:58659