



Dd 02 01.09.2023

CPAN 1091 of 2019

with

I.A NO: CAN 2/2022

In

WPA 30841 of 2017

M/s, Sultana Enterprise

Vs.

Sri Biplab Chakraborty & Ors.

Mr. Rabiul Islam, Advocate

... .. For the Petitioner

Mr. Subrata Ghosh, Advocate

... .. For the alleged contemnors

In Re : I.A NO: CAN 2/2022

The contempt petition was dismissed for default on November 4, 2022. A restoration application was filed being CAN 2 of 2022.

Thereafter, orders dated July 14, 2023, August 4, 2023 and August 18, 2023 were passed by treating as if the contempt petition was restored.

For the ends of justice, it would be appropriate to recall the order of dismissal dated November 4, 2022 and allow CAN 2 of 2022. CPAN 1091 of 2019 is restored to its file and number.

CAN 2 of 2022 is **disposed of**.

Alleged contemnors are represented.

List the contempt petition on **September 22, 2023**.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)



2022:CHC-AS:58659