



2022:CHC-AS:58659

06.10.2023
Item No.1
Ct. No.5
CHC

C.P.A.N. 1091 of 2019
IA NO: CAN/4/2023
in
WPA 30841 of 2017

M/s. Sultana Enterprise
Vs.
Sri Biplab Chakraborty & ors.

Mr. Robiul Islam
...for the petitioner

Mr. Subrata Ghosh
...for the alleged contemnors
no.3 & 4

CAN/4/2023 is an application for
restoration.

For the ends of justice and in view of the
pleadings made in the application, C.P.A.N.1091 of
2019 is restored to its file and number.

Order dated September 22, 2023 is recalled.

CAN/4/2023 is **disposed of**.

List the C.P.A.N.1091 of 2019 on **December**
8, 2023.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)