



08
16.08.2024
S.D.
Ct. No. 26

**CPAN 1091 of 2019
in
W.P.A. 30841 of 2017**

**M/s. Sultana Enterprise Rep By
Md. Abu Bakkar
Vs.
Sri Biplab Chakraborty & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Banerjee
Ms. Sucheta Banerjee
...For the petitioner

Mr. Subrata Ghosh
....For the alleged contemnor

Court is informed that a Public Interest Litigation was moved being W.P.A. (P) 13 of 2024 in which an order dated January 18, 2024 was passed. According to the learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnors, such order governs the subject matter of the present contempt petition.

Petitioner is represented.

List the contempt petition four weeks hence.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)



2022:CHC-AS:58659